## 900221815 05/01/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Right Hemisphere Inc.		03/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAP America, Inc.
Street Address:	3999 West Chester Pike
City:	Newtown Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78196486	DEEP SERVER
Serial Number:	78196434	DEEP EXPLORATION
Serial Number:	78196427	DEEP PUBLISH
Serial Number:	78196180	DEEP VIEW

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2159651331 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1348

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com Correspondent Name: Laura A. Genovese Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	682180.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Genovese
Signature:	/Laura A. Genovese/
Date:	05/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=SAP America, Inc_merger#page1.ti source=SAP America, Inc_merger#page2.ti source=SAP America, Inc_merger#page3.ti	f

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 PM 04/02/2012 FILED 04:15 PM 04/02/2012 SRV 120385926 - 2148316 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING RIGHT HEMISPHERE INC. WITH AND INTO SAP AMERICA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL"))

SAP America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1988, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL:

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, that:

- 1. The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Right Hemisphere Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2001 pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL;
- 2. This Corporation, by a resolution of its board of directors and its majority stockholder duly adopted by written consent on the Diright day of March, 2012 (the "Merger Resolution"), determined to and, effective upon the Effective Time set forth below, did merge into itself said Right Hemisphere Inc. (the "Merger"); and
- 3. The Merger Resolution states in pertinent part to wit:

WHEREAS, this Corporation lawfully owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding stock of Right Hemisphere Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation;

WHEREAS, this Corporation desires to vertically merge into itself said Right Hemisphere Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Right Hemisphere Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Right Hemisphere Inc. and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this Corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to vertically merge said Right Hemisphere Inc. with and into the Corporation and to assume Right Hemisphere Inc.'s liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective for accounting purposes only on April 1, 2012 at 12:01 am Eastern Daylight Savings Time (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 20 day of March, 2012.

SAP AMERICA, INC

Name: Brad C. Breb

Title: Corporate Secretary

# Matter List by Client Number

3/1/2012				
FILE NUMBER	TITLE	STATUS	CLIENT NAME	SERIAL NUMBER
<u>2058.691US1</u>	DEEP SERVER	Registered	SAP AG	78196486
<u>2058.692US1</u>	DEEP EXPLORATION (Stylized/Design)	Registered	SAP AG	78196434
<u>2058.693US1</u>	DEEP PUBLISH	Lapsed	SAP AG	78196427
2058.694US1	DEEP VIEW (Stylized/Design)	Registered	SAP AG	78196180
<u>2058.695US1</u>	DEEP SEARCH	Abandoned	SAP AG	78196483
<u>2058.696US1</u>	DEEP CREATOR	Unfiled	SAP AG	
2058.697US1	DEEP VISUALIZER	Abandoned	SAP AG	78183124

RECORDED: 05/01/2012